Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List

Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming
Sunday 4th December 2022

SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT
FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time
Sat 3rd Dec 2022 5.00pm | Craig Tracey, Parkfield 1st Anniversary
Sun 4th Dec - 9.00am | Philomena Bruen, Dundalk Anniversary
2nd Sunday of Advent

10.00am |Godfrey Hill, Butlersland 10th Anniversary

12.00 Pat & John McCarthy, Ryleen Anniversaries

Noon Tessie O’Connor, Old Pondfields Months Mind &

Birthday Remembrance
Mon 5th Dec 10.00am |Alice Cullen, “Hillcrest”, Cross Street 15th Anniversary
Tues 6th Dec 10.00am |Annie Higginbottom (nee O’Neill), Wexford Street |Anniversary
& UK

Wed 7th Dec 10.00am |Mary Caulfield, Charleton Hill Anniversary

5.00pm |Mary O’Neill, Irishtown Anniversary
Thurs 8th Dec - 10.00am |James & Nancy Martin, Ard Na Greine, their son Anniversaries
Holy Day Immaculate Oliver & their daughter Mary Maddock (nee
Conception Martin), late of UK.

1.05pm | Bill Lenehan, Hospital Road 5th Anniversary
Fri 9th Dec 10.00am |vys3|, Dick, Jimmy & Anna Reynolds, Kilkenny & Anniversaries

USA
Sat 10th Dec 10.00am | parish Mass Association
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS
0 Nicky Murphy, Pat’s Hill, Ballyanne o Nano Kehoe, Ard Na Greine
o Catherine Leacy (nee Crean), Cushinstown o Detta Wilson, Robert Street
0 William (Billy) Molloy, Oldcourt, Ballykelly o Andy, Luke, Ned, Johnny Cash, Irishtown
o Jack Shannon, Henry Street
ANNOUNCEMENTS

. On Thursday 8th December 2022 - Holy Day Feast of The Immaculate Conception: Parish Office Closed.
Vigil Mass in Parish Church @ 5.00pm on Wednesday 7th of December. Mass @ 8.00am in Mount
Carmel, 10.00am & 1.05pm in Parish Church on Thursday 8th December. There will be no Divine Mercy

Holy Hour.

. On the weekend of 10th/11th December 2022 - Annual St. Vincent De Paul Church Gate Collection will
take place after all masses.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




